GEMÜ 611
GEMÜ 671
611, 671
GEMÜ 671
GEMÜ 611
Construction
The GEMÜ 611 and 671 manually operated 2/2-way metal diaphragm
valves have a low maintenance plastic bonnet and an integral optical

5
611, 671
Order example 671 25 D 60 34 17 0 2 1500
Type 671
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 60
Valve body material (code) 34
Diaphragm material (code) 17
Control function (code) 0
Bonnet version (code) 2
Surface finish (code) 1500
Order data
6611, 671
GEMÜ 671GEMÜ 611
 C
T*
 B
 A
 B
 C
T*
  A
X*
 B
 A
 C
T*
 A
2
 M
Dimensions  [mm]
Bonnet dimensions
Type MG DN ∅ B A X* A2 M Weight
[kg]
GEMÜ 611 10 10 - 20 60 80 - - - 0.15
GEMÜ 671
25 15 - 25 90 79 14 20 M16x1 0.4
40 32 - 40 114 99 14 24 M16x1 0.6
50 50 - 65 140 119 8 28 M16x1 1.0
80 65 - 80 214 167 17 42 M16x1 3.8
100 100 214 216 25 58 M16x1 5.1
* only with control function code L      MG = diaphragm size
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
GEMÜ 671
Special version - Accessory Code Z
7
611, 671
Body dimensions  [mm]
Butt weld spigots, connection code 0, 16, 17, 18,
Valve body material: investment casting (code 34), forged body (code 40, F4)
DIN
Series 0
Code 0
EN 10357
Series B
Code 16
EN 10357
Series A
Code 17
DIN 11850
Series 3
Code 18 Weight
[kg]
Typ MG DN NPS f* øg* L c H1* H1** ød s ød s ød s ød s
GE
M
Ü
61
1
10
10 3/8” 30 13.5 108 25 12.5 - - 12 1.0 13 1.5 14 2.0 0.30
15 1/2” 30 13.5 108 25 12.5 18 1.5 18 1.0 19 1.5 20 2.0 0.30